II.
In accordance with the rates established by CITY for the Broadway Parking 

Structure, NMD agrees to pay to CITY as rent the sum of One Hundred Dollars 
($100.00) for each parking space, plus six and V2 percent (6.5%) sales tax, for a total of 
One Thousand Two Hundred and Seventy-eight Dollars ($1278.00) per month. The 
rental amount set forth in this paragraph shall be due and payable on or before the i®‘ 
day of January 2017, and on the first day of each month following through December, 
2017.

The parties acknowledge that the rent to be paid for this lease is a rental amount

[...]

judges in their city.

In the event Central City has an election, the Lead-Deadwood School and Sanitary 
District, each, shall pay for a judge at Central City. Central City shall pay for one 
(1) Superintendent.

The rate of pay of reimbursement shall be at the rate of One Hundred Fifty-Six 
Dollars ($156.00) per day for Judges and Clerks and One Hundred Eighty Dollars 
($180.00) per day for the Superintendent. Should circumstances beyond

COMBINED VOTING AGREEMENT

April 14, 2020

the control of the election officials cause the rate of pay to fall below the Federal

[...]

the methodfor adjustment to the Fee for changes in the Work.)

6.25% Fee of cost of Work. Change orders shall have 6% OH & 6% fee associated,

§ A.1.4.3 Guaranteed Maximum Price
§ A.1.4.3.1 The sum of the Cost of the Work and the Design-Builder’s Fee is guaranteed by the Design-Builder not to 
exceed Three million twenty thousand seven hundred forty six ($ 3,020,746.00), subject to additions and deductions for 
changes in the Work as provided in the Design-Build Documents. Costs that would cause the Guaranteed Maximum 
Price to be exceeded shall be paid by the Design-Builder without reimbursement by the Owner.
(Insert specific provisions if the Design-Builder is to participate in any savings.)